TES Result 19/07/21, 09:16
Reg. # 10327 Enrollment 8
Course Number [GELO0O1 Survey Returned |7

8
. . ) 7.
Course Title Liberal Arts Seminar Answer Rate 5
Yo
Instructor(s) SALTON, Herman
Term 2021 Spring
Period 5/TH,6/TH,7/TH
Comment from the faculty
4.0
3.5
3.0
2.5
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5 .
0
Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior or Above OYR Others Missing
Year
No.8
No.34 No.12
No.32 < No.14
No.30 No.16
No.28 No.18
No.26 No.20
No.24 No.22
SA A I 0 SD [ Mean
Radar Chart
On average how long did you study or prepare assignments for this course per week
No.1 outside of class?
B CUE IR R ARE D IER I T ED S H VIR Z 1 F U fop?
0-30 minutes | 1-2 hours 3-4 hours 4-5 hours i it Vel
hours Response
Number 0 6 1 0 0 ;
% 0.0 85.7 143 00 0.0
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[ 0-30 minutes [__] 1-2 hours | 3-4 hours ] 4-5 hours |JE More than 5 hours

No.1
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No2 Did you attend the first class of the term?
] HIE DIZEITHF U U 7o
Yes No Yes, but late Ve
Response
Number 7 0 0 ;
% 100.0 00 0.0
L | Yes | | No | { Yes, but late
No.2
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No3 ‘What percentage of the class did you attend?
7 B0 oBEAOHERIEDL HVTT AP
Less than 70% |  70-79% 80-89% 90-100% Valid
Response
Number 0 0 0 7
% 00 00 00 100.0

https://campus.icu.ac.jp/tes/public/inst_result.aspx

Pagina 2 di 13



19/07/21, 09:16

TES Result

[—Jlessthan70% [___]70-79% [l 80-89% ] 90-100%

No.3

40 50 60 70 80 90 100

If the answer for No.3 is "Less than 70%"; could you please write the reason in the

No4 blank?
No.3 D HZ T

[Less than 70% | ZiRA1ZHE: BEZSMICEE X3 N,

No.5 'What percentage of the assignments did you complete?
] B Z S Y FET UE Lizpy?
N/A Less than | = 76 790, | 80-89% | 90-100% Valid
70% Response
Number 0 0 0 2 5 ;
% 0.0 00 0.0 28.6 714
[ || ] Less than 70% | 70-79% 1 80-89% [IEE 90-100%
No.5
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.6 How would you rate your own participation?
] 7 7 AITBY B H OB 2 ED &5 ITHFHIi L 9 A0
Very Poor Poor Adequate Good Excellent Vel
Response
Number 0 1 1 4 1 ;
% 0.0 143 143 57.1 143
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[ Very Poor [__] Poor [ ] Adequate ] Good [ Excellent

No.6
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.7 ‘What final grade in this course do you expect?
T |BaEATRYT B 03— ADEEUIITT A
E D C B A Valid
Response
Number 0 0 1 2 4 ;
% 0.0 00 143 28.6 57.1
—e [ 1o Ec s EEA
No.7
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.8 The instructor/s clearly presented the learning goals of the course.
) AT - 20 AEZ PR U 72,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 1 6
7 39
% 0.0 00 143 85.7
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1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.8

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.9 Comment for Q.8

Considering the type of course (GE, Foundation, Major) and the level (100, 200, 300),
No.10 was the course...
o BHE RS (—REERE. EMAH. AV Y —RHEZE) LAV (100EE.
200% A 300F G E) LRLHALADESE. ZDIT— A,
. . . Valid
Too Easy Easy Just Right Difficult | Too difficult
Response
Number 0 2 3 2 0 ;
% 0.0 28.6 429 28.6 0.0
[ TooEasy [_] Easy [ Just Right [ Difficult [ Too difficult
No.10
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.11 Comment for Q.10

No.12 Course materials fit the course goals.

HRERHMAERNI T —2DBEEIZI I HLLVLHDTH 212,

| Strongly | | | Strongly Valid
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Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 39
% 0.0 00 85.7 '

No.12

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

19/07/21, 09:16

0 10 20 30 50 60 70 100
No.13 Comment for Q.12
No.14 Assignments fit the course goals.
O BEE T 20BEEIIIbLLLDTH O 1.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 16
% 0.0 0.0 429 57.1 '
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree [ Strongly Agree
No.14
0 10 20 30 50 60 70 100
No.15 Comment for Q.14

Exams fit the course goals.
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No.l6 Bz a—2DHBIZSSDLLHDTH 27z,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 3 3 35
% 00 00 500 50.0 ’

No.16

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree

10

20 30
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100

40 50 60 70 80
No.17 Comment for Q.16
The grading was clearly presented with clear criteria consistent with the goals of the
course.
NoI8 Ik tiic B L T 0 — 20 BELCHY = 7 WIHEC— Bk D 5 5 DR S
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 1 4 2 ; 31
% 00 143 57.1 28.6 '
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree [l Strongly Agree
No.18
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 80
No.19 Comment for Q.18
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No.20 The instructor/s started and ended the class on time.
o.

HESBZEBIRRR 2 X T IR %2 57 2 T s

Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 1 6 7 3.9
% 00 0.0 143 85.7 ’

1 strongly Disagree |[_] Disagree [l Agree ] Strongly Agree

No.20

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.21 Comment for Q.20
Clear answers were provided for questions about class materials and assignments when
No.22 necessary.
BEOHREC BRI S 2B ICIE B RS H 272,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 1 1 5
7 3.6
% 00 143 143 714
[ strongly Disagree [ Disagree [IEEM Agree [ Strongly Agree
No.22
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
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No.23 Comment for Q.22
No.24 The instructor/s managed class time appropriately.
BB 247 2 7.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 2 5
7 3.7
% 0.0 00 28.6 714

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree

90 100

No.24
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
No.25 Comment for Q.24
No.26 The instructor/s stimulated interest in the subject matter.
FHHOARIZOWTHEA D SR 2T 7.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 4 3
7 34
% 00 00 571 429
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1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree
No.26
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.27 Comment for Q.26
No.28 The instructor/s conducted the class with enthusiasm.
HESREZF > TR¥ERIT 2T
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 0 7 40
% 00 0.0 00 100.0 '
1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [ Agree [ Strongly Agree
No.28
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.29 Comment for Q.28
No.30 The instructor/s provided timely and helpful feedback on assignments.
HETHEIINUT #5594 IV THEE T A — RNy 727277,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 2 1 4
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% 0.0 28.6 143 57.1 7| 3.3
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree
No.30
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.31 Comment for Q.30
No.32 The course as a whole was well organized.
I — 2RI L SBHRIN TV
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 2 5
7 3.7
% 0.0 00 28.6 714
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree
No.32
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.33 Comment for Q.32
No.34 The course structure allowed sufficient opportunity for student participation.
I ZDWHE L THEESMOME ST CTdh 27,
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Strongly Disagree Agree Strongly Valid Mean
Disagree Agree Response
Number 0 1 4 2 ; 31
% 00 143 57.1 28.6 '

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

19/07/21, 09:16

No.34

No.35 Comment for Q.34

+ It would have been nice to have more discussions. One method could have been to use breakout

rooms so that students could discuss in smaller groups without the teacher before coming back to
the main room and explaining what was discussed.

Please state what you expected specifically from this course. Were your expectations
fulfilled? If not, why do you feel they were not?

COA— AT HRIIIMEFEL TV Uich? Z0OMfEEDRERmIz SN
ERt

No.36

+ It was an amazing class.

No.37 ‘What specific aspects of the course were stimulating to you, and why?
CDA—=ApOHIEIBMIEINI LT EDEH L I ETT p?

* Being introduced to so many different objects of the world was eye-opening.

‘What needs to be improved in this course? Did you have any trouble understanding the
course material? Please provide constructive opinions indicating what can be done to
No.38 improve the course.

COFEDKE ST N ERIM T B bt Cida <. BEDYEHIZOL
PHEIEEBRNEEREZEOTFEI L,

+ It we could get our feedback for the weekly presentations back, I believe that there would be more
room for improvement!
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Please write any additional comments you may have about the physical learning
environment.

FOMIDIT—AITE U ZE 72 HRIZEDT TV, Miks DMoME S S
COMEM>TTFEW,

No.39

+ It would have been amazing to have class face-to-face! Hopefully, the coronavirus situation will
get better soon.

[FOR INSTRUCTORS ONLY] If you have a comment that you don't want to show in the
CTL office, please write it down in this column. Only the text written here will be
private.

(BB FIZAHICTLA 7 4 ATOAMZHELBENVI XY " BHEEARIETH
SEOMIZFAUTL SN ZOMMITITE PN LFIZFIEABICE D F
ED

No.99

HE»PHDIA XY b
Comment from the faculty
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